LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES
November 18, 2021 Meeting

MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION

Infection Prevention and Control Program 10A NCAC 13F .1801
Reporting and Notification of a Suspected or Confirmed Co... 10A NCAC 13F .1802
Infection Prevention and Control Program 10A NCAC 13G .1701
Reporting and Notification of a Suspected or Confirmed Co... 10A NCAC 13G .1702

MENTAL HEALTH/DD/SAS, COMMISSION FOR

Schedule | 10A NCAC 26F .0102
Schedule Il 10A NCAC 26F .0103
Schedule IV 10A NCAC 26F .0105
Schedule V 10A NCAC 26F .0106

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Division Procedures 11 NCAC 04 .0115
Policy or Service Fees 11 NCAC 04 .0120
Premium Notices: Payments and Refunds 11 NCAC 04 .0314
Issuance of Contracts 11 NCAC 04 .0315
Contestability Clause and Rescission 11 NCAC 04 .0316
Sex Discrimination: Life: Accident and Health Insurance 11 NCAC 04 .0317
Life Insurance Sales: Financing First Year Premium 11 NCAC 04 .0318
Claims Practices: Life: Accident and Health Insurance 11 NCAC 04 .0319
Safe Driver Incentive Plan 11 NCAC 04 .0415
Disclosure Requirements 11 NCAC 04 .0427
Commingling 11 NCAC 04 .0429
Refund of Excess Premium on Scheduled Items 11 NCAC 04 .0432
Refund of Auto Insurance Premium on New Business 11 NCAC 04 .0433
Scope and Definitions 11 NCAC 04 .0501
Assumed Expenses and Current Scale 11 NCAC 04 .0502
lllustrated Policies 11 NCAC 04 .0503
General Rules 11 NCAC 04 .0504
Standards and Basic lllustrations 11 NCAC 04 .0505
Standards for Supplemental Illustrations 11 NCAC 04 .0506
Delivery of lllustration and Record Retention 11 NCAC 04 .0507
Annual Reports and Notices to Policy Owners 11 NCAC 04 .0508
Annual Certifications 11 NCAC 04 .0509

CODE OFFICIALS QUALIFICATION BOARD
Residential Changeout Inspector 11 NCAC 08 .0734

COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION

General Use Standards for Ocean Hazard Areas 15A NCAC 07H .0306
Specific Use Standards for Ocean Hazard Areas 15A NCAC 07H .0308
Purpose 15A NCAC 07H .1201




Approval Procedures

Permit Fee

General Conditions

Specific Conditions

Application Procedures

Permit Conditions

Permit Compliance

Requesting the Development Line

Structural Accessways Over Frontal Dunes Exempted

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DEPARTMENT OF
Statement of Purpose

Definitions as used in this Subchapter

Responsibilities: Duties of The Coastal Reserve Program

State and Local Coastal Reserve Advisory Committees
Reserve Components

Management Plan

Reserve Use Requirements

Special Activity Authorization

TREASURER, DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Correspondence

Petition for Rulemaking

Form of Requests

Who Makes Ruling

Ruling Procedures

Declaratory Rulings

STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION
Temporary Appointment
Temporary Part-time Appointment

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL

2018 NC Existing Building Code/Repairs to Structural Conc...

2018 NC Building Code and NC Fire Code/Increased Occupant...

2018 NC Fire Code/Permits

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

20 NCAC
20 NCAC
20 NCAC
20 NCAC
20 NCAC
20 NCAC

25 NCAC
25 NCAC

606.1.1
1004.2
3103.4

O7H
07H
07H
07H
07J
07J
07J
07J
07K

070
070
070
070
070
070
070
070

01F
01F
01F
01F
01F
01F

01C
01C

1202
.1203
1204
.1205
1105
.1106
1107
1301
.0207

.0101
.0102
.0103
.0104
.0105
.0201
.0202
.0203

.0102
.0111
.0203
.0204
.0207
.0208

.0405
.0407



