## LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES November 18, 2021 Meeting

MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION			
Infection Prevention and Control Program	10A NCAC	13F	.1801
Reporting and Notification of a Suspected or Confirmed Co	10A NCAC	13F	.1802
Infection Prevention and Control Program	10A NCAC	13G	.1701
Reporting and Notification of a Suspected or Confirmed Co	10A NCAC	13G	.1702
MENTAL HEALTH/DD/SAS, COMMISSION FOR			
Schedule I	10A NCAC		
Schedule II	10A NCAC		
Schedule IV	10A NCAC	_	
Schedule V	10A NCAC	26F	.0106
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF			
Division Procedures	11 NCAC	04	.0115
Policy or Service Fees	11 NCAC		.0120
Premium Notices: Payments and Refunds	11 NCAC		.0314
Issuance of Contracts	11 NCAC		.0315
Contestability Clause and Rescission	11 NCAC	04	.0316
Sex Discrimination: Life: Accident and Health Insurance	11 NCAC	04	.0317
Life Insurance Sales: Financing First Year Premium	11 NCAC		.0318
Claims Practices: Life: Accident and Health Insurance	11 NCAC	04	.0319
Safe Driver Incentive Plan	11 NCAC	04	.0415
Disclosure Requirements	11 NCAC	04	.0427
Commingling	11 NCAC	04	.0429
Refund of Excess Premium on Scheduled Items	11 NCAC	04	.0432
Refund of Auto Insurance Premium on New Business	11 NCAC	04	.0433
Scope and Definitions	11 NCAC	04	.0501
Assumed Expenses and Current Scale	11 NCAC	04	.0502
Illustrated Policies	11 NCAC	04	.0503
General Rules	11 NCAC	04	.0504
Standards and Basic Illustrations	11 NCAC	04	.0505
Standards for Supplemental Illustrations	11 NCAC	04	.0506
Delivery of Illustration and Record Retention	11 NCAC	04	.0507
Annual Reports and Notices to Policy Owners	11 NCAC	04	.0508
Annual Certifications	11 NCAC	04	.0509
CODE OFFICIALS QUALIFICATION BOARD			
Residential Changeout Inspector	11 NCAC	08	.0734
- 100.00 manage an interpretarion			.0.01
COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION			
General Use Standards for Ocean Hazard Areas	15A NCAC	-	
Specific Use Standards for Ocean Hazard Areas	15A NCAC		
<u>Purpose</u>	15A NCAC	07H	.1201

Approval Procedures	15A NCAC 07H .1202
Permit Fee	15A NCAC 07H .1203
General Conditions	15A NCAC 07H .1204
Specific Conditions	15A NCAC 07H .1205
Application Procedures	15A NCAC 07J .1105
Permit Conditions	15A NCAC 07J .1106
Permit Compliance	15A NCAC 07J .1107
Requesting the Development Line	15A NCAC 07J .1301
Structural Accessways Over Frontal Dunes Exempted	15A NCAC 07K .0207
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DEPARTMENT OF	
Statement of Purpose	15A NCAC 07O .0101
<u>Definitions as used in this Subchapter</u>	15A NCAC 07O .0102
Responsibilities: Duties of The Coastal Reserve Program	15A NCAC 07O .0103
State and Local Coastal Reserve Advisory Committees	15A NCAC 07O .0104
Reserve Components	15A NCAC 07O .0105
Management Plan	15A NCAC 07O .0201
Reserve Use Requirements	15A NCAC 07O .0202
Special Activity Authorization	15A NCAC 07O .0203
TREASURER, DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
Correspondence	20 NCAC 01F .0102
Petition for Rulemaking	20 NCAC 01F .0111
Form of Requests	20 NCAC 01F .0203
Who Makes Ruling	20 NCAC 01F .0204
Ruling Procedures	20 NCAC 01F .0207
Declaratory Rulings	20 NCAC 01F .0208
STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION	
Temporary Appointment	25 NCAC 01C .0405
Temporary Part-time Appointment	25 NCAC 01C .0407
BUILDING CODE COUNCIL	
2018 NC Existing Building Code/Repairs to Structural Conc	606.1.1
2018 NC Building Code and NC Fire Code/Increased Occupant	1004.2
2018 NC Fire Code/Permits	3103.4